William F.S. Thonssen

(- 13 Apr 1952)

Thonssen, William F.S. On Sunday, April 13, 1952, at his residence, 806 Sheridan st., Chillum Terrace, Md., William F.S. Thonssen, beloved husband of Amy R. Thonssen, father of William S. and Allan R. Thonssen, brother of Miss P. Edna Thonssen, Mrs. Irene Dulin and Miss George Thonssen. Friends may call at the Lee Funeral Home, 4th st. and Mass. Ave. n.e., where services will be held on Tuesday, April 15, at 7:30 p.m. Interment private. Please omit flowers.

Thonssen, William F.S. Lafayette Lodge No. 19, F.A.A.M., will hold a special communication Tuesday, April 15, 1952, at 6:45 p.m. at the Masonic Temple for the purpose of attending the Masonic burial services for our late Brother William F.S. Thonssen.

Ferguson Oemeny, Worshipful Master

The Evening Star, April 15, 1952, p. A-12

William F.S. Thonssen, Retired Insurance Official

William F.S. Thonssen, 69, retired insurance executive here, died Sunday at his home, 806 Sheridan street, Chillum Terrace, Md., after a year's illness.

Mr. Thonssen retired four years ago from the Metropolitan Life Insurance Co., with which he had been connected for 42 years as an agent and district manager. A Washington resident since he was 2 years old, Mr. Thonssen lived for a number of years at 149 U street N.E. He was a member of Lafayette Masonic Lodge.

Mr. Thonssen was born in Houston, Tex. He is survived by his widow, Amy Jones Thonssen; two sons, Alan R. Thonssen of the Chillum Terrace address and William S. Thonssen, 17 Sunnyside road, Silver Spring, and three sisters. They are the Misses P. Edna and George Thonssen, both of 4848 Van Ness street N.W., and Mrs. Irene Dulin, 6509 Utah avenue N.W.

Funeral services will be held at 7:30 o'clock this evening in the Lee funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E. Burial will be private.